

Resolution No. 76-36

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and authority is granted under this Act, and;
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes by passing Tribal Resolution No. 75-199, established a Tribal Fish and Game & Rec. Department, and;
- WHEREAS, A Program Director and Chief Game Warden have been hired and are attempting to enact the policies and procedures set forth in the Plan of Operations, and;
- WHEREAS, Funding made available, at this point, through the Title X Program only covers the salaries for the two (2) aforementioned personnel, and;
- WHEREAS, Funding for the efficient and orderly operation of the Department are non-existent, insofar as funds necessary for the procurement of vehicles, office equipment and supplies are concerned, and;
- WHEREAS, The Department of Fish, Game and Rec. is vital to the Three Affiliated Tribes of Fort Berthold as it demonstrates its ability to professionally manage its own resources, and;
- WHEREAS, Additional operating funds are necessary for the Department to enhance its credibility, and;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby formally requests the Superintendent and his staff of the Fort Berthold B.I.A. Agency to take the necessary steps and follow the procedures available to provide the Tribal Fish, Game & Rec. Department with necessary funding assistance for efficient operation.

CERTIFICATION

Dated This _ day of Marl, 1976.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes

ATTEST: Serson, Tribal Business Council Chai

Three Affiliated Tribes



IN REPLY REFER TO: Tribal Government and Indian Rights



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS ABERDEEN AREA OFFICE 115 FOURTH AVENUE S.E. ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA 57401

· APR 2 2 1976

antes .

Memorandum To: Superintendent, Fort Berthold Agency Tribal Government and Indian Rights From: Subject: Tribal Resolution We have received tribal resolution No. enacted by the Three Affiliated Tribes The resolution has been referred to Trust & Resources for review action approval review & comment information further response referral to W.O. Comments: (Sgd) Franklin L. Annette Director cc: Chairman, Three Affiliated Tribes Through: Superintendent, Fort Berthold Agency AAO, Trust & Resources File Copy CONSERVE MERICA'S INERGY

Save Energy and You Serve America!